

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: PRA-HOBE 10(1)
Project Name: HORSESHOE BEND NATIONAL MILITARY PARK

State: AL
County: TALLAPOOSA
HORSESHOE BEND NATIONAL MILITARY

Opened at: STERLING, VA
By: DEBBIE RANCIATO/PEGGY
Date: 05/04/06

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: DEBORAH RANCIATO

Title: PROGRAM SPECIALIST Date: 5/4/06

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC 307 APPLE TREE BRANCH ROBBINSVILLE, NC 28771	595,671.50	
EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 1767 GRIFFIN SHOALS ROAD DADEVILLE, AL 36853	845,469.00	
Engineer's Estimate	550,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/04/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-HOBE 10(1)

Project Name: HORSESHOE BEND NATIONAL MILITARY PARK

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	595,671.50	595,671.50	
EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC	845,469.00	845,469.00	

The apparent low bidder is 8 % above the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/04/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-HOBE 10(1)

Project Name: HORSESHOE BEND NATIONAL MILITARY PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	ALL	100,000.00	100,000.00
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		92,000.00	92,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45,820.00	45,820.00
15201	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
20301F	EACH	REMOVAL OF INLETS			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	3	660.00	1,980.00
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		3,000.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	1,800.00
20302RB	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	110	20.00	2,200.00
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		15.00	1,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	1,320.00
20302SB	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	215	25.00	5,375.00
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		10.00	2,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	6,450.00
20303QB	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	70	40.00	2,800.00
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		30.00	2,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	1,050.00
20401	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	1,350	14.00	18,900.00
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		20.00	27,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	24,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/04/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-HOBE 10(1)

Project Name: HORSESHOE BEND NATIONAL MILITARY PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101B	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 2			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	2	200.00	400.00
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		500.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	250.00
30101Z	TON	AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C OR D			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	1,625	22.50	36,562.50
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		35.00	56,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	56,875.00
30107	TON	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	90	40.00	3,600.00
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		50.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		37.00	3,330.00
41301D	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 1 1/2-INCH DEPTH			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	23,500	1.50	35,250.00
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		8.00	188,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	82,250.00
41801BAD	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 ESAL, TYPE 4 PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	2,950	71.50	210,925.00
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		93.50	275,825.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		67.50	199,125.00
41801CA	TON	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 ESAL			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	530	75.00	39,750.00
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		93.00	49,290.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		73.00	38,690.00
60101	CUYD	CONCRETE			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	3	1,000.00	3,000.00
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		900.00	2,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	6,000.00
60104AM	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		3,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/04/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-HOBE 10(1)

Project Name: HORSESHOE BEND NATIONAL MILITARY PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201M	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT (RCP)			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	110	60.00	6,600.00
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		100.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	7,700.00
60403FA	EACH	INLET, TYPE 6A			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	2	5,750.00	11,500.00
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		4,500.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,600.00	7,200.00
60901	LNFT	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	265	45.00	11,925.00
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		30.00	7,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	6,625.00
60909A	EACH	WHEELSTOP (CONCRETE)			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	2	125.00	250.00
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		200.00	400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	500.00
61501B	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	50	60.00	3,000.00
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		100.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		64.00	3,200.00
61505B	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE WHEELCHAIR RAMP			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	37	400.00	14,800.00
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		200.00	7,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	4,070.00
62701B	SQYD	STRIP SOD			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	60	50.00	3,000.00
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		50.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	900.00
62901A	SQYD	EROSION CONTROL MAT TYPE 1			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	25	5.00	125.00
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		25.00	625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/04/06

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-HOBE 10(1)

Project Name: HORSESHOE BEND NATIONAL MILITARY PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63302	SQFT	SIGN INSTALLATION			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	48.0	75.00	3,600.00
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		75.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		37.00	1,776.00
63401HA	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	12,900	2.00	25,800.00
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		3.00	38,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.80	10,320.00
63406JH	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE J, HANDICAP SYMBOL (Thermoplastic)			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	6	600.00	3,600.00
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		250.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	1,020.00
63505C	EACH	BARRICADE, TYPE 3			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	6	275.00	1,650.00
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		1,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	2,700.00
63506A	EACH	CONE, TYPE A			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	50	40.00	2,000.00
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		20.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	2,250.00
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	165	35.00	5,775.00
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		60.00	9,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	3,300.00
63509	HOUR	FLAGGER			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	160	14.40	2,304.00
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		14.40	2,304.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.40	2,304.00
63531B	LNFT	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		ALDRIDGE BROTHERS INC	150	10.00	1,500.00
		EAST RIVER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		20.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.50	1,125.00